ACTIVITY PROGRAM. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of Mental 

Health, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse Services, Department of Human Resources, 

the sum of forty-one thousand forty dollars ($41,040) for fiscal year 1981-82 for the Ashe 

County Adult Developmental Activity Program, to provide 20 Adult Developmental Activity 

Program (ADAP) slots at one hundred seventy-one dollars ($171.00) per month per slot. This 

appropriation is for the 1981-82 fiscal year only and shall not become a part of the Department 

of Human Resources continuation budget. 

Sec. 2. This act shall not obligate the General Assembly to provide further 

appropriations.